Andrew Zhai
Technical Manager 2024-04-24
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at
and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all
their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or
falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to
the fullest extent of the law.
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
16F, Century Yu Hui Mansion, No.73, Fucheng Road, Haidian District,
Beijing, 100142, CHINA
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)
Safety-VOC-F08/ Rev.2.0/ 2024-03-25
Page 1 of 1
VERIFICATION OF MD COMPLIANCE
No.: UKCA LVD SHES2403004123MI
Applicant: Acrel Co., Ltd.
No.253, Yulv Road, Jiading, Shanghai, China
Manufacturer: Same as applicant
Product Name: Three phase Energy Meter
Product Description: Three phase Energy Meter
Model No.: ADL400N-CT
Rating: AC 3x220/380V,3x230/400V,3x277/480V,50/60Hz,0.1-10(100)mA,
2W,CT Transformation ratio:80A/26.6mA or 120A/40mA or
200A/66.6mA or 300A/100mA
Protection against Electric Shock: Class II
Additional Information (if any): None
Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with
Test Standard: EN 61010-1:2010/A1:2019
EN IEC 61010-2-030:2021/A11:2021
as shown in the
Test Report Number(s): SHES240300412301
This Verification of Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed by
Laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on sample of the above-mentioned product in
accordance with the provisions of the relevant standards and UK Legislation - Supply of Machinery (Safety)
Regulations 2008. The UKCA marking as shown below can be affixed, under the responsibility of the
manufacturer, after completion of a UK Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant UK
Legislations.